
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
35 

5 
33 
28 
42 
18 
23 
70 
67 
74 

6 
76 
52 

36 

Name 
Johnnie Crean 
Joseph Viso 
Brandon Aleckson 
Brian Snyder 
Chuck Bona III 
Jeff Read 
Daryl Wizelman 
Chuck Clendenen 
William Weaver 
Steve Martin 
Terrance Carraher 
Rene Lohr 
Miles Jackson 

 Chris Emanuel 

Class 
P1 

P1 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

P2 

P1 

FA 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 

Diff 

1.315 
27.879 
35.291 
45.940 
57.609 

1:00.207 
1:09.915 
1:43.674 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
26:29.601 
26:30.916 
26:57.480 
27:04.892 
27:15.541 
27:27.210 
27:29.808 
27:39.516 
28:13.275 
26:54.920 
26:55.385 
26:35.112 

3:39.132 

Best Tm 
1:36.650 
1:37.172 
1:39.044 
1:39.218 
1:40.258 
1:40.361 
1:40.564 
1:40.518 
1:44.178 
1:44.545 
1:45.908 
1:49.508 

Make/Model 
2017 Dauntless Stohr 
Elan DP-02 
2003 Van Diemen  
2009 F irman RFR09-005 
2009 Stohr WF1 
2004 Van D iemen FSC C A  
2002 M azda Pro Formula  
SCCA Ent/FE 
1996 Star Mazda 
2003 Formula Mazda 
Mazda Formula 
2004 Radical SR3 
2014 Wolf GB08M 

2006 Swift 016a 

Hometown 
Kamuela, HI 
San Jose, CA 
Campbell, CA 
Kent, WA 
Saratoga. CA 
Vacaville, CA 
Calabasas, CA 
Murrieta, CA 
Fresno, CA 
R a n c h o  S a n t a  M a r g a r i t a ,  C A  
Arroyo Grande, CA 
Chino Hills, CA 
Seattle, WA 

H unt ing to n  B e a ch ,  C A  

M e m b e r_ ID  
49 
527352 
330024 
449978 
397824 
321177 
527249 
514350 
272665_1 
504164 
466278 
403670 
330335_1 

236350 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  

New Track Record (1:39.145) for FE2 by Brandon Aleckson. 
New Track Record (1:44.545) for FX by Steve Martin. 
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Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.315 

Avg. Speed 

91.313 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.650 

Best Speed 

107.274 

Best Lap by 

35 - Johnnie Crean 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 1 FA/P1-2/ASR/FE2,FX 

Qualifying Race - Official Results 

Race started at 11:50:37 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/25/2020 11:50 AM 
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