



Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfield Brakes



US Majors Tour

Sorted on Laps

Group 1 FA/P1-2/ASR/FE2,FX

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles

Qualifying Race - Official Results

1/25/2020 11:50 AM

Race started at 11:50:37

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member_ID
1	35	Johnnie Crean	P1	14		26:29.601	1:36.650	2017 Dauntless Stohr	Kamuela, HI	49
2	5	Joseph Viso	P1	14	1.315	26:30.916	1:37.172	Elan DP-02	San Jose, CA	527352
3	33	Brandon Aleckson	FE2	14	27.879	26:57.480	1:39.044	2003 Van Diemen	Campbell, CA	330024
4	28	Brian Snyder	FA	14	35.291	27:04.892	1:39.218	2009 Firman RFR09-005	Kent, WA	449978
5	42	Chuck Bona III	P2	14	45.940	27:15.541	1:40.258	2009 Stohr WF1	Saratoga, CA	397824
6	18	Jeff Read	FE2	14	57.609	27:27.210	1:40.361	2004 Van Diemen FSCC	Vacaville, CA	321177
7	23	Daryl Wizelman	FA	14	:00.207	27:29.808	1:40.564	2002 Mazda Pro Formul.	Calabasas, CA	527249
8	70	Chuck Clendenen	FE2	14	:09.915	27:39.516	1:40.518	SCCA Ent/FE	Murrieta, CA	514350
9	67	William Weaver	FX	14	:43.674	28:13.275	1:44.178	1996 Star Mazda	Fresno, CA	272665_1
10	74	Steve Martin	FX	13	1 Lap	26:54.920	1:44.545	2003 Formula Mazda	Rancho Santa Marga	504164
11	6	Terrance Carraher	FX	13	1 Lap	26:55.385	1:45.908	Mazda Formula	Arroyo Grande, CA	466278
12	76	Rene Lohr	P2	12	2 Laps	26:35.112	1:49.508	2004 Radical SR3	Chino Hills, CA	403670
DNF	52	Miles Jackson	P1		DNF	3:39.132		2014 Wolf GB08M	Seattle, WA	330335_1
Not classified										
DNS	36	Chris Emanuel	FA		DNS			2006 Swift 016a	Huntington Beach, C	236350

Announcements

New Track Record (1:39.145) for FE2 by Brandon Aleckson.

New Track Record (1:44.545) for FX by Steve Martin.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.315	91.313	1:36.650	107.274	35 - Johnnie Crean

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont

Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs

www.mylaps.com

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:33:43 AM